
Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 58,77 GA 765946 ARAUJO RODRIGUEZ, YAGO ESP 1 R.C. Celta 19/01/2019 PONTEVEDRA 5877 5877 Admitido
 31,50 AG 2021290 MARTÍNEZ DAVILA, YAGO ESP 1 S.G. Pontevedra 05/05/2018 LA CORUÑA 3150 Admitido

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 42,51 GA 2023408 OTERO FERRARI, AARON ESP 4 At Vila de Cangas 10/02/2019 PONTEVEDRA 4251 4251 Admitido
 41,62 AG 2023144 GOMEZ CIMA, ADRIAN ESP 4 R.C. Celta 22/12/2018

VILA NOVA DE CERVEIRA - 
(POR) 4162 4162 Admitido

 24,75 AG 2016736 VIEIRA FERRÉ, ANGEL ESP 4 AA Mazi 16/12/2018 PONTEVEDRA 2475 2475 Admitido
29,34 GA 769272 NUÑEZ CHAPELA, BRAN ESP 5 Atletismo Morrazo 16/12/2018 Cangas Admitido

AG 2018920 PEREZ CANTERO, ANGEL ESP 5 Viguesa de atletismo 17.98 (22/4/18 2kg) Admitido

AG 2024194 ROUCO IGLESIAS, MARTIN ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 29,92 Admitido
AG 2019541 SOUTIÑO PEREZ, ADRIAN ESP 5 Viguesa de atletismo 28.27 (2kg) 20/5/18 Admitido
AG 2023131 SUEIRO SIMÓN, ROI ESP 5 R.C. Celta 25,72 (2kg) Admitido

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 53,25 GA 768733 GARCIA VILLAFINES, DAVID ESP 3 R.C. Celta 19/01/2019 PONTEVEDRA 5325 5325 Admitido
 51,69 GA 768748 MENDEZ SEIJO, ERIC ESP 3 R.C. Celta 19/01/2019 PONTEVEDRA 5169 5169 Admitido
 48,86 S 11042 PASCAL , ENRIQUE RADU ROU 3 Lance Power 12/01/2019 ZAMORA 828 4886 4886 Admitido
 34,55 AG 2024004 EFETOBORE PAZ, DANIEL I. ESP 3 Ourense Atletismo 10/02/2019 PONTEVEDRA 3455 3455 Admitido
 22,79 AG 2021017 OTERO HERBELLO, MANUEL ESP 3 At Vila de Cangas 10/02/2019 PONTEVEDRA 2279 2279 Admitido

Total Martillo 15

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 39,52 GA 769024 LOUREIRO MOSQUERA, DANIEL ESP 5 Atletica a Silva 10/02/2019 PONTEVEDRA 3952 3952 Admitido
 32,60 AG 2019909 ABALDE FREIRIA, MARIO ESP 4 R.C. Celta 27/05/2018 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 3260 Admitido
29,88 GA 769272 NUÑEZ CHAPELA, BRAN ESP 5 Atletismo Morrazo 16/12/2018 Cangas Admitido

AG 2015503 RODRIGUEZ VIDAL, JAVIER ESP 4 Club Atletismo Naron sin marcas Rechazado
AG 2024194 ROUCO IGLESIAS, MARTIN ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17,01 Rechazado

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 46,92 GA 769186 MATO GOMEZ, DANIEL ESP 3 CA Millaraio 27/01/2019 LUGO 4692 4692 Admitido
 40,42 GA 768601 SILVARES NORAT, HUGO ESP 2 S.G. Pontevedra 26/05/2018 FERROL 4042 Admitido
 37,39 AG 768477 VALDES PAZOS, YOHANES ESP 3 Club Atletismo Sada 10/02/2019 PONTEVEDRA 982 3739 3739 Admitido
 36,62 AG 769419 SANTOS ROADE, JORGE ESP 3 Atletismo Friol 27/01/2019 LUGO 3662 3662 Admitido
 33,92 AG 2023839 NOGUEIRA GONZALEZ, ANTON ESP 2 CA Millaraio 27/01/2019 LUGO 3392 3392 Admitido
 25,24 AG 2017095 RODRIGUEZ VEIGA, FRANCISCO ESP 3 Club Atletismo Naron 10/02/2019 PONTEVEDRA 2524 2524 Admitido

AG 2026761 ALONSO CAMPO, PABLO ESP 3 CA Santiago 34.63 (600) 28/4/18 Admitido
AG 2026330 ARIAS FERNANDEZ, NICOLAS ESP 3 Atletica Lucense 36.79 600g Admitido

AG 2025512 CASTRO VILA, ALEX ESP 3 Viguesa de atletismo 27.08 vilanova9/2/18 Admitido

Martillo (4kg) MASC. _CM

Martillo (5kg) MASC. _LM

Martillo (6kg) MASC. _JM

Jabalina (600g) MASC._CM

Jabalina (700g) MASC._LM



Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 49,61 GA 2023309 PEREIRA HORRO, JONATAS ESP 1 R.C. Celta 22/12/2018
VILA NOVA DE CERVEIRA 
- (POR) 4961 4961 Admitido

 35,94 AG 770046 REGUEIRO RODRIGUEZ, DIEGO ESP 1 Atletica Lucense 07/07/2018 LA CORUÑA 3594 Admitido
GA 765850 BECERRA SUAREZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 1 Coruña Comarca 48,14 (700) 17/2/18 Admitido
GA 768797 CABALEIRO DIAZ, MARIO ESP 1 CA Santiago 39.78 (700) 9/12/17 Admitido
AG 2028007 SAGASTIZABAL LABELLA, PEDRO ESP 1 CA Santiago Rechazado

Total Jabalina H 16

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 50,38 GA 769132 ORTEGA MOINELO, NICOLAS ESP 4 Coruña Comarca 27/05/2018
O BARCO DE 
VALDEORRAS 5038 Admitido

 37,59 AG 2019903 FREIRIA ESTEVEZ, SAMUEL ESP 4 R.C. Celta 27/05/2018
O BARCO DE 
VALDEORRAS 3759 Admitido

 33,64 AG 2027557 CARIÑENA LOPEZ, DANIEL ESP 5 CA Millaraio 10/02/2019 PONTEVEDRA 3364 3364 Admitido
 23,68 AG 2016736 VIEIRA FERRÉ, ANGEL ESP 4 AA Mazi 02/02/2019 LUGO 2368 2368 Admitido
 22,18 GA 769024 LOUREIRO MOSQUERA, DANIEL ESP 5 Atletica a Silva 16/12/2018 PONTEVEDRA 2218 2218 Admitido

AG 2023128 GONZÁLEZ RODRÍGUEZ, JUAN ESP 5 R.C. Celta 25,77 disco de 800 g Rechazado

AG 2018920 PEREZ CANTERO, ANGEL ESP 5 Viguesa de atletismo 18.53 (20/5/18 800gr Rechazado
AG 2015503 RODRIGUEZ VIDAL, JAVIER ESP 4 Club Atletismo Naron Rechazado
AG 2024194 ROUCO IGLESIAS, MARTIN ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 22.16 Rechazado

AG 2019541 SOUTIÑO PEREZ, ADRIAN ESP 5 Viguesa de atletismo 12.06(800 gr)12/4/18 Rechazado

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 30,41 AG 2026330 ARIAS FERNANDEZ, NICOLAS ESP 3 Atletica Lucense 02/02/2019 LUGO 3041 3041 Admitido
 29,68 AG 2020777 VICENTE POLO, ANTON ESP 3 ADAS Proinor 19/01/2019 PONTEVEDRA 1480 2968 2968 Admitido
 28,91 AG 2023839 NOGUEIRA GONZALEZ, ANTON ESP 2 CA Millaraio 10/02/2019 PONTEVEDRA 2891 2891 Admitido
 28,31 GA 768748 MENDEZ SEIJO, ERIC ESP 3 R.C. Celta 19/01/2019 PONTEVEDRA 3072 2831 Admitido
 24,76 AG 2024004 EFETOBORE PAZ, DANIEL I. ESP 3 Ourense Atletismo 10/02/2019 PONTEVEDRA 2476 2476 Admitido
 23,70 AG 2016658 VRAN VIDAL, MARTÍN ESP 3 Atletismo Friol 02/02/2019 LUGO 2370 2370 Admitido
 23,27 AG 2017095 RODRIGUEZ VEIGA, FRANCISCO ESP 3 Club Atletismo Naron 10/02/2019 PONTEVEDRA 2327 2327 Admitido

AG 2025512 CASTRO VILA, ALEX ESP 3 Viguesa de atletismo 21.21 vilanova9/2/19 Rechazado
GA 768733 GARCIA VILLAFINES, DAVID ESP 3 R.C. Celta Rechazado
AG 769419 SANTOS ROADE, JORGE ESP 3 Atletismo Friol 37.20 Admitido

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

52,91 GA 765622 GARCÍA AREA, NICOLÁS R.C. Celta 09/02/2019  Vila Nova de Cerveira. Admitido APUNTADO FUERA DE PLAZO

 43,85 GA 765947 BOUZA VILLAR, MARCOS ESP 1 R.C. Celta 22/12/2018
VILA NOVA DE CERVEIRA 
- (POR) 4385 4385 Admitido

AG 770046 REGUEIRO RODRIGUEZ, DIEGO ESP 1 Atletica Lucense 18.19 Rechazado
29,62 AG 2027789 SEOANE SANIN, IVAN ESP 1 CA Millaraio 19/01/2019 Cangas Admitido Total disco H 16 

Disco (1,750kg) MASC. _JM

Disco (1,5kg) MASC._LM

Jabalina (800g) MASC._JM

Disco (1kg) MASC._CM



Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 32,83 GA 768860 RICO BOUZA, LAURA ESP 5 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 10/02/2019 PONTEVEDRA 406 3283 3283 Admitida
 31,42 AG 2025918 BASTON MARTINEZ, EREA ESP 5 At Vila de Cangas 10/02/2019 PONTEVEDRA 3142 3142 Admitida
 26,64 GA 768988 NEIRA RODRIGUEZ, MARTA ESP 4 Viguesa de atletismo 28/03/2018 VIGO 2664 Admitida
 24,95 AG 2024458 CASTELO PAREDES, SARA ESP 4 CA Millaraio 10/02/2019 PONTEVEDRA 2495 2495 Admitida
 23,82 GA 768764 ESTEVEZ PUCH, MISTRE ESP 5 Viguesa de atletismo 20/05/2018 PONTEVEDRA 2382 Admitida

 23,60 GA 769005 ALEJANDRE TATO, AINARA ESP 4 ADAS Proinor 27/05/2018
O BARCO DE 
VALDEORRAS 1183 2360 Admitida

 22,59 GA 2023302 PEREIRA RUBIN, BLANCA ESP 5 Ourense Atletismo 10/02/2019 PONTEVEDRA 2259 2259 Admitida
 22,26 AG 766140 SANTOS GARCIA, EVA ESP 4 Club Atletismo Sada 25/05/2018 LA CORUÑA 991 2226 1977 Admitida

 21,42 AG 2016947 NOGUEIRA FRANCO, UXIA ESP 4 AA Mazi 27/05/2018
O BARCO DE 
VALDEORRAS 2142 Rechazada

 19,60 AG 769407 SANTOS ROADE, LEIRE ESP 5 Atletismo Friol 02/02/2019 LUGO 1960 1960 Rechazada
 19,41 AG 2025039 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, CANDELA ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 09/06/2018 PONTEVEDRA 1941 1814 Rechazada
 18,65 GA 769308 SEOANE ALVAREZ, NURIA ESP 4 Viguesa de atletismo 06/10/2018 GIJÓN 1865 Rechazada
 15,74 AG 2025327 CORTES MOREIRAS, ANDREA ESP 4 AA Mazi 06/05/2018 VIGO 1574 1110 Rechazada
 15,01 AG 2024641 SUREDA PARDO, SABELA ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 02/02/2019 LUGO 1501 1501 Rechazada
 12,51 AG 2025149 VAZQUEZ GARCIA, DEMEKECH ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 29/04/2018 LUGO 1251 Rechazada
 11,80 AG 2015344 PATIÑO OREIRO, NOA ESP 5 AA Mazi 14/04/2018 PONTEVEDRA 1180 1142 Rechazada

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 32,72 GA 769366 PIÑON SUREDA, PAULA ESP 3 At. Femenino Celta 02/02/2019 LUGO 3272 3272 Admitida

 24,19 AG 2015339 MARTIÑAN BARTOME, LAURA ESP 2 AA Mazi 22/12/2018
VILA NOVA DE CERVEIRA 
- (POR) 2419 2419 Admitida

 23,63 GA 769444 ALVAREZ DELGADO, MARIA ESP 3 ADAS Proinor 02/02/2019 LUGO 1185 2363 2363 Admitida

 23,04 GA 769133 EIRIZ VAZQUEZ, VICTORIA ESP 3 Atletica Lucense 09/02/2019
VILA NOVA DE CERVEIRA 
- (POR) 2304 2304 Admitida

 21,93 AG 765419 DEZA DOMINGUEZ, MARIA ESP 3 AA Mazi 02/02/2019 LUGO 2193 2193 Rechazada
 21,52 GA 2023293 GOMEZ GONZALEZ, ITZIAR ESP 3 Ourense Atletismo 10/02/2019 PONTEVEDRA 2152 2152 Rechazada
 20,30 AG 2027525 GARCIA BUDIÑO, SARAY ESP 3 CLUB ATLETISMO POIO 10/02/2019 PONTEVEDRA 2030 2030 Rechazada
 20,01 AG 2015816 VILA GÓMEZ, ALBA ESP 2 EA Ben Cho Shey 26/05/2018 FERROL 2001 Rechazada
 19,44 AG 2023615 ALVAREZ CARRILLO, ASTRID CAROLI ESP 3 ADAS Proinor 02/02/2019 LUGO 1944 1944 Rechazada
30.20 GA 768717 SESTELO LOPEZ, ANTIA ESP 3 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 10/02/2019 CANGAS Admitida

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 36,43 GA 766030 JIMENEZ DEZA, MARIA ESP 1 S.G. Pontevedra 29/04/2018 PONTEVEDRA 3643 3255 Admitida
 27,95 GA 769414 FERNANDEZ GUEDE, EVELYN ESP 1 Club Atletismo Naron 10/02/2019 PONTEVEDRA 2795 2795 Admitida
 24,73 AG 763987 SOTO GONZÁLEZ, ZAIRA ESP 1 Atletismo Deza 27/01/2018 LUGO 2473 2241 Admitida

Total disco M 16

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 46,05 GA 765649 CORREA GONZALEZ, PATRICIA ESP 1 At. Femenino Celta 22/12/2018
VILA NOVA DE CERVEIRA 
- (POR) 1574 4605 4605 Admitida

 44,18 GA 765951 FILGUEIRA LOUREIRO, IRIA ESP 1 S.G. Pontevedra 20/05/2018 TORRENT 4418 Admitida

Martillo (4kg) FEM._JF

Disco (1kg) FEM._JF

Disco (800g) FEM._CF

Disco (1kg) FEM._LF



Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 61,55 GA 768893 GOMEZ COSTAS, IRENE ESP 2 At. Femenino Celta 26/05/2018 FERROL 6155 5886 Admitida
 48,67 GA 766257 RODRIGUEZ JALDA, VALERIA ESP 2 At Vila de Cangas 26/05/2018 FERROL 4867 3826 Admitida
 47,88 GA 768800 REGUERA GONZALEZ, ADRIANA ESP 2 ADAS Proinor 20/06/2018 PONTEVEDRA 1605 4788 4537 Admitida
 31,89 GA 2023293 GOMEZ GONZALEZ, ITZIAR ESP 3 Ourense Atletismo 16/12/2018 PONTEVEDRA 3189 3189 Admitida

 28,64 AG 2027525 GARCIA BUDIÑO, SARAY ESP 3 CLUB ATLETISMO POIO 22/12/2018
VILA NOVA DE CERVEIRA 
- (POR) 2864 2864 Admitida

 27,95 AG 2020905 BARBAZAN LESTA, LAURA ESP 3 CA Millaraio 27/05/2018
O BARCO DE 
VALDEORRAS 2795 2251 Admitida

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 42,13 GA 768988 NEIRA RODRIGUEZ, MARTA ESP 4 Viguesa de atletismo 10/06/2018 VIGO 4213 4105 Admitida

 39,56 GA 769005 ALEJANDRE TATO, AINARA ESP 4 ADAS Proinor 22/12/2018
VILA NOVA DE CERVEIRA 
- (POR) 1183 3956 3956 Admitida

 25,83 AG 766140 SANTOS GARCIA, EVA ESP 4 Club Atletismo Sada 27/05/2018
O BARCO DE 
VALDEORRAS 991 2583 Admitida

 25,69 GA 769308 SEOANE ALVAREZ, NURIA ESP 4 Viguesa de atletismo 10/06/2018 VIGO 2569 1527 Admitida
 22,19 AG 2023220 MENDEZ LEAL, BLANCA ESP 5 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 17/03/2018 FERROL 2219 Admitida
 15,61 AG 2027558 MUIÑO VILELA, ZULFA ESP 4 CA Millaraio 16/12/2018 PONTEVEDRA 1561 1561 Admitida

AG 2020425 BLANCO DÍAZ, NURIA ESP 5 Club Atletismo Naron Rechazada
AG 2025039 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, CANDELA ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 15.42 958 Rechazada
GA 2023302 PEREIRA RUBIN, BLANCA ESP 5 Ourense Atletismo 2083 Rechazada
AG 2024641 SUREDA PARDO, SABELA ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 21,97 1077 Admitida
AG 2025149 VAZQUEZ GARCIA, DEMEKECH ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 23,7 Admitida

Total martillo M 16

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 46,93 GA 768717 SESTELO LOPEZ, ANTIA ESP 3 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 27/05/2018
O BARCO DE 
VALDEORRAS 4693 4507 Admitida

 44,90 GA 765992 PENA FERREIRO, MARIA ESP 3 Atletica a Silva 30/06/2018 CASTELLÓN 4490 4064 Admitida
 30,68 AG 2018180 SAMPEDRO TORRES, MARTA ESP 3 S.G. Pontevedra 06/05/2018 VIGO 3068 2645 Admitida
 27,26 AG 2024279 DIAZ PEREIRA, LUCIA ESP 2 Club Atletismo Sada 26/05/2018 FERROL 1425 2726 Admitida
 22,50 GA 769444 ALVAREZ DELGADO, MARIA ESP 3 ADAS Proinor 17/02/2018 LUGO 1185 2250 Admitida
 19,76 AG 2027639 VAZQUEZ ALVAREZ, PAULA ESP 3 Atletismo Deza 06/05/2018 VIGO 1976 1742 Admitida

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 31,49 GA 768860 RICO BOUZA, LAURA ESP 5 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 27/01/2019 LUGO 406 3149 3149 Admitida
 25,70 GA 768764 ESTEVEZ PUCH, MISTRE ESP 5 Viguesa de atletismo 27/01/2019 LUGO 2570 2570 Admitida
 25,68 GA 769084 FERREIRO FIGUEIRA, ARANTXA ESP 5 Atletica a Silva 16/12/2018 PONTEVEDRA 2568 2568 Admitida
 23,61 GA 2023302 PEREIRA RUBIN, BLANCA ESP 5 Ourense Atletismo 10/02/2019 PONTEVEDRA 2361 2361 Admitida
 17,97 AG 769407 SANTOS ROADE, LEIRE ESP 5 Atletismo Friol 27/01/2019 LUGO 1797 1797 Admitida

AG 2024641 SUREDA PARDO, SABELA ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 18,33 Admitida
AG 2025149 VAZQUEZ GARCIA, DEMEKECH ESP 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 18,77 Admitida

Jabalina (600g) FEM._JF

Martillo (3kg) FEM._LF

Martillo (3kg) FEM._CF

Jabalina (500g) FEM._LF

Jabalina (500g) FEM._CF



Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 42,24 GA 765619 ROMAN SANCHEZ, IVANNA CAROLINAESP 0 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 21/04/2018 VIGO 4272 4056 Admitida
Total jabalina M 14


